

## PHD RESEARCH BUREAU PHD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY



## Global India Al Summit 2024

The Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology is organizing the 'Global IndiaAl Summit' on July 3rd and 4th, 2024, in New Delhi. The summit aims to foster collaboration and knowledge exchange, underscoring India's dedication to the ethical and inclusive growth of Artificial Intelligence (AI) technologies.

The summit will provide a platform for leading international AI experts from science, industry, civil society, governments, international organizations, and academia to share insights on key AI issues and challenges. The event underscores the Government of India's dedication to the responsible advancement of AI, fostering collaboration and knowledge exchange among global AI stakeholders. Through the Global IndiaAI Summit 2024, India aspires to establish itself as a global leader in AI innovation, ensuring that AI benefits are accessible to all and contribute to the nation's socio-economic development.

As the lead chair of the Global Partnership on Artificial Intelligence (GPAI), India will also host member countries and experts to advance GPAI's commitment to safe, secure, and trustworthy AI. The IndiaAI Mission drives responsible and inclusive growth of India's AI ecosystem through the seven pillars which will be the key focus of Global IndiaAI Summit, including IndiaAI Compute Capacity, IndiaAI Innovation Centre, IndiaAI Datasets Platform and IndiaAI FutureSkills among others.

Please contact, for any query related to this mail, Dr. Mansi Vinaik, Deputy Secretary at <a href="mansi.vinaik@phdcci.in">mansi.vinaik@phdcci.in</a> and Ms. Mansi Nautiyal, Research Associate at <a href="mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in">mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in</a> with a cc to Dr S P Sharma, Chief Economist | DSG at <a href="mansi.nautiyal@phdcci.in">spsharma@phdcci.in</a>, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

Warm regards,

Dr S P Sharma



Chief Economist | DSG

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, <u>4/2 Siri Institutional Area</u>

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

Tel: +91 49545454 Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: <a href="mailto:spsharma@phdcci.in">spsharma@phdcci.in</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.phdcci.in">www.phdcci.in</a>

Follow us on













PHD House, 4/2 Sri Institutional Area, August Kranfi Marg. New Delhi - 110 016 [India] • Tel.; +91-11-2686 3801-04, 49545454, 49545400 Fax; +91-11-2685 5450, 49545451 • E-mail : phdccl@phdccl.in • Website : www.phdccl.in, CIN: U74899DL1951GAP001947











